

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23275/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in WA No.777/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

D.VIJAYALEKSHMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-
record for the petitioners seeking four weeks' time for
filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.
List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master